CH \$65.00 299

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM754417

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC		07/22/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ravago Americas LLC, as successor by merger to Ravago Manufacturing Americas, LLC
Street Address:	1900 Summit Tower Blvd
City:	Orlando
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32810
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2996617	TRINITY SPECIALTY COMPOUNDING
Registration Number:	2965999	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2156562498

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-656-3381

Email: pto.phil@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: IP GROUP OF DLA PIPER LLP (US)

Address Line 1: ONE LIBERTY PLACE

Address Line 2: 1650 MARKET ST. SUITE 5000

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

NAME OF SUBMITTER: William L. Bartow	
SIGNATURE:	/William L. Bartow/
DATE SIGNED:	09/09/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=20220726154446006#page1.tif source=20220726154446006#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007845 FRAME: 0833

PARTIAL RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

This PARTIAL RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST, dated as of July 22, 2022 ("Release") is executed by WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, LLC, as administrative agent (together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, the "Agent"), for the benefit of the Lender Group (as defined in the Security Agreement referred to below) and related parties, against the marks listed and described in the Schedule A attached hereto of RAVAGO AMERICAS LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, as successor by merger to Ravago Manufacturing Americas, LLC (the "Grantor"). Such marks are subject to a Trademark Security Agreement dated as of December 20, 2013 by and among the Grantor and other grantors and accepted by the Agent as secured party (as amended, restated or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), as recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 2, 2014 at Reel 5184, Frame 0811 (the "Notice").

The Agent does hereby release any and all interests it may have against the marks listed and described in the <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto (the "<u>Marks</u>"), and for the avoidance of any doubt, such Marks shall no longer be subject to the Security Agreement. In all other respects said Security Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has executed this Release, to take effect as of the date first set forth above.

WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, LLC as Agent and secured party

By:

Name: Brandi Petrucci

Title: Director, Authorized Signatory

SCHEDULE A

Mark	Filing Date	Registration Number	Serial No.	Registration Date
TRINITY SPECIALTY COMPOUNDING	3/3/2004	2996617	76578850	9/20/2005
	3/3/2004	2965999	76578851	7/12/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 007845 FRAME: 0835

RECORDED: 09/09/2022